

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1161

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 13, in each instance, strike "\$400,000" and substitute "\$300,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 27, after "building" insert "and surrounding parking lot".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 2, strike "Town" and substitute "City"; in line 3, strike "\$400,000" and substitute "\$200,000"; and in line 5, strike the comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, in line 6, strike "the grantee provide and expend"; in line 7, after "a" insert "certain"; and in the same line, after "fund" insert "be provided and expended".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "grantee's"; and in line 9, strike "grantee" and substitute "City of Aberdeen".